A number of new standards and amendments to standards are effective for annual
periods beginning after 1 January 2024 and earlier application is permitted.
However, the Company has not early adopted the new or amended standards in
preparing these financial statements.

The following amendments to FRSs are not expected to have a significant impact
on the Company’s financial statements.

 Amendments to FRS 1: Classification of Liabilities as Current or Non-current
and Non-current Liabilities with Covenants

 Amendments to FRS 7 and FRS 107: Supplier Finance Arrangements
 Amendments to FRS 116: Lease Liability in a Sale and Leaseback
 Amendments to FRS 21: Lack of Exchangeability

27. Comparative information

The financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2022 were audited by
another firm of Chartered Accountants.

CLSA GLOBAL MARKETS PTE. LTD.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 December 2023

58

28. Comparative figures

Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to be consistent with current
year’s presentation.

Balance as
previously
reported Adjustments

Balance as
restated

  $’000 $’000 $’000
2022
Statement of

comprehensive
income

Revenue  39,507 (8,286) 31,221
Other income  12,409 2,672 15,081
Residual profit split to

related corporation  (5,614) 5,614 –

Statement of cash

flows
Cash flows from

operating activities  (417,109) (2,711) (419,820)
Interest paid  – (2,711) (2,711)
Cash flow from

financing activities  73,289 2,711 76,000
Interest paid  (2,711) 2,711 –